TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| Liqrush, Inc. | | 09/30/2009 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Vital Pharmaceuticals, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 15751 SW 41st Street, #300 | |
| City: | Davie | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33331 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: FLORIDA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78806246 | LIQRUSH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)641-0583

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9546410570

Email: kpagano@vpxsports.com

Correspondent Name: Kalina Pagano, Esquire

Address Line 1: 15751 SW 41st Street, #300

Address Line 4: Davie, FLORIDA 33331

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | LIQRUSH, INC. |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kalina Pagano |
| Signature: | /kp/ |
| Date: | 09/30/2009 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0007

OP \$40.00 788062

900144292

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0008

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004071 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 09/30/2009